
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

~™ Namé of Company ~ 

Form 4 20 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

04201564 

Thermacool Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Services Limited 

1/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 19 January 2015 

Signed Date 19 January 2015 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 

1 Kings Avenue 

Winchmore Hill 

London N21 3NA 

Ref TH31458/NK/AG/MW/LI 

Software Supplhed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Ins nev Sactian | Daet Raam 

*A3ZIOMND* 

A20 21/01/2015 #158 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Thermacool Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Services Limited 

on the 19 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Prove. Gene ne a WA Ao eveado 

at 
Dated 1 ais 



Thermacool Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 

Statement Of Affairs as at 19 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Services Limited 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant, Machinery & Office Equipment 4,929 00 2,000 00 

Motor Vehicles 8,681 00 3,500 00 

Stock 1,100 00 500 00 

Goodwill Uncertain 

Rent Deposit 4,500 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature - Date IY | IX 
¥ 

6,000 00 _ 



Thermacool Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 19 January 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
6,000 00 

~ Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ _ NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Nik 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 66,924 10 
Directors Loan - Paul Azevedo 2,141 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 56,481 76 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 77,158 70 

HM Revenue & Customs - CT 35,117 79 

237,823 35 
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (231,823 35) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (231,823 35) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 
Estimaled total deficiency/surplus as regards members (231,825 35) 

Signature Date | 4 n ae 



TH31458 - Thermacool Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The assets of the company have been valued by my agents Centaur A company, Thermacool Facilities 
Services Limited, a company controlled by John McCarthy & Gregory Azevedo former employees, have 
shown an interest in purchasing the business of the company, together with the plant, machinery, office 
equipment, motor vehicles and stock 

Note 2 

The rental deposit relates to the company’s premises which were vacated in November 2014 

Page 1 of 1 



Jo} Yodsuel) 
—_ (PsopUe) 